Gender

1/27 -do you believe in the idea

of soulmates Male Female US adults
Yes, | do 55% 64% 60%
No, | do not 27% 19% 23%
Don't know 18% 17% 18%
Unweighted N 6156 8838 14994

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



1/27 -do you believe in the idea
of soulmates

Relationship Status

Yes, | do

No, I do not
Don't know
Unweighted N

Weight

Married
59%
24%
17%
5622

Civil
partnership
66%
18%
16%
192

Living with a
partner, but
neither married
norin acivil
partnership
66%
18%
16%
781

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Single
49%
28%
23%
2515

Separated but

still legally

married orina
civil

Divorced Widowed partnership
52% 61% 49%
29% 20% 25%
19% 19% 26%
1097 501 189

Ina
relationship,
but not living

together
64%
17%
18%
341

Other

46%
45%
9%
57

Prefer not to

say

37%
19%
44%

145



1/27 -do you believe in the idea

of soulmates All
Yes, | do 64%
No, | do not 19%
Don't know 17%
Unweighted N 2804
Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+
Missing 23239

Filters Strongly agree/somewhat agree with statement "I'm just a hopeless romantic"



