Ga	n	h	_	,

1/27 - do you believe in the idea						
of soul mates	Male	Female	US adults			
Yes, I do	55%	64%	60%			
No, I do not	27%	19%	23%			
Don't know	18%	17%	18%			
Unweighted N	6156	8838	14994			

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Relationship Status

1/27 - do you believe in the idea of soulmates	Married	Civil partnership	Living with a partner, but neither married nor in a civil partnership	Single	Divorced	Widowed	Separated but still legally married or in a civil partnership	In a relationship, but not living together	Other	Prefer not to
Yes, I do	59%	66%	66%	49%	52%	61%		64%	46%	37%
No, I do not	24%	18%	18%	28%	29%	20%	25%	17%	45%	19%
Don't know	17%	16%	16%	23%	19%	19%	26%	18%	9%	44%
Unweighted N	5622	192	781	2515	1097	501	189	341	57	145

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

1/27 - do you believe in the idea

Filters

of soul mates	<u> </u>	All			
Yes, I do		64%			
No, I do not		19%			
Don't know		17%			
Unweighted N		2804			
Weight	Wei	ght: Residents of tl	ne USA aged 18	+	
	Missing	23239			

Strongly agree/somewhat agree with statement "I'm just a hopeless romantic"